Page 1 of 3
LED T8 Linear Replacement Lamp Single/Double Ended Power
Glass Series UL TYPE-B
5-year standard warranty (further details available at www.maxlite.com/warranties)
Product may be eligible for a warranty extension to 10 years, for an additional fee. Contact MaxLite for details
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 671 Rev: 06/27/22
© 2020 Specifications subject to change without notice.
PROJECT NAME:___________________________________________________________________   CAT. #: _________________________________________________________

4000K, Glass
5000K, Glass
Ordering Information
LED T8 Linear Replacement Lamp Single/Double Ended Power
Glass Series UL TYPE-B
Phone: 1-800-555-5629 Fax: 973-244-7333 Web: www.maxlite.com E-mail: info@maxlite.com PLM# 671 Rev: 06/27/22
© 2020 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2 of 3
Specifications L10.5T8SDE4XX-G
Power Consumption 10.5W
Lumens Delivered 1700 lm
Efficacy 150 lm/w
CRI 80
Beam Angle 220° +/- 10%
Color Temperature (K) 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
L70 Lumen maintenance 50,000 hours
Power Factor ≥ 0.90
Input Voltage 120V-277V, 50/60 Hz
Operating Temperature -4°F to 113°F
Lens Glass
Certification cULus Classified
Material Usage RoHS compliant; no mercury
Environment Damp locations
Warranty 5-year standard warranty
Order Code
ORDER CODE MODELS WATTS LUMENS EFFICACY CCT CASE QTY
10.5 4FT T8 GLASS MODELS
105656 L10.5T8SDE435-G
10.5W
1720 lm 161 lm/W 3500K
25pc105657 L10.5T8SDE440-G 1730 lm 163 lm/W 4000K
106031 L10.5T8SDE450-G 1760 lm 164 lm/W 5000K
Dimensions
MODEL A (INCH) B (INCH) C (INCH) D (INCH)
L10.5T8SDE4xx-G 47.2 47.5 47.8 1.1
Lighting layouts and spacing criteria available upon request